� our interest coverage ratio for the four-quarter period ended on the last day of any fiscal quarter, is less than   to 1.0.
See �Description of Certain Indebtedness� New Credit Facility� for a more complete description of the dividend restrictions contained in our new
credit facility.

Senior Notes

The indenture that will govern the senior notes we plan to issue simultaneously with the closing of this offering will contain restrictions on the
payment of dividends that are no more restrictive than those contained in our new credit facility.

27

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK MUNICIPAL 2020 TERM TRUST - Form 4

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2004:

�  on an actual basis;

�  on a pro forma as adjusted basis as if our debt recapitalization and our reorganization had occurred on that date; and

�  on a pro forma as adjusted basis as if in addition to our debt recapitalization and our reorganization, this offering, including the use of
proceeds from this offering, and our issuance of senior notes, including the use of proceeds thereof, had occurred on that date and that we
had entered into the new credit facility on that date.

As of September 30, 2004

Pro Forma
Pro Forma as Adjusted
as Adjusted for the

for the Offering and
Reorganization the Issuance

and the Debt of Senior
Actual Recapitalization Notes

Cash and cash equivalents $ 641 $ 1,169 $ 1,169

Long-term debt, including current portion
Current maturities of long-term debt 43,031 13,360 2,085
Notes payable 13,765 2,265 2,265
Old credit facilities (long-term portion) 1,045,893 � �
Existing senior subordinated notes 314,257 � �
Capital leases 2,291 2,291 2,291
New credit facility � 1,188,300 868,155
Second lien loan � 265,000 �
Senior subordinated loan � 135,000 �
Senior Notes � � 280,000

Total long-term debt 1,419,237 1,606,216 1,154,796

Redeemable preferred interests 370,231 � �

Stockholders� equity
Limited liability company interests, no par or stated
value 110,633 � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share � 415 713
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share � � �
Additional paid-in capital � 263,152 734,473
Accumulated deficit(1) (28,195) (96,220) (136,111)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (7,371) (7,371) (7,371)
Treasury stock (34) � �

Total common owners� equity 75,033 159,976 591,704

Total capitalization $1,865,142 $1,767,361 $1,747,669

(1) In connection with the reorganization, we will terminate the Valor Telecom Executive Incentive Plan and will issue restricted stock and pay
cash bonuses to certain members of our management, resulting in an aggregate compensation expense to us of approximately $9.3 million.

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK MUNICIPAL 2020 TERM TRUST - Form 4

Table of Contents 25

28

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK MUNICIPAL 2020 TERM TRUST - Form 4

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Dilution is the amount by which the portion of the offering price paid by the purchasers of the common stock to be sold in the offering exceeds

[…]

our common stock is determined at any date by subtracting our total liabilities from our total assets less our intangible assets and dividing the
difference by the number of shares of common stock deemed to be outstanding at that date.

Our net tangible book deficiency as of September 30, 2004 was approximately $(982.0) million, or $(23.69) per share of common stock. After
giving effect to our receipt and intended use of approximately $465.1 million of estimated net proceeds (after deducting estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and offering expenses) from our sale of common stock in this offering based on an assumed initial public offering
price of $17.00 per share of common stock (the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus) our pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book deficiency as of September 30, 2004 would have been approximately $(465.3) million, or $(6.57) per share of common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $17.12 per share of our common stock to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $23.57 per share of our common stock to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this substantial and immediate dilution to new investors:

Per Share of
Common Stock

Initial public offering price per share of common stock $ 17.00
Net tangible book deficiency per share as of September 30, 2004 (23.69)
Increase per share attributable to cash payments made by investors in this
offering 17.12

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficiency after this offering $ (6.57)

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 23.57

The following table sets forth on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2004, assuming no exercise of the over-allotment option:

�  the total number of shares of our common stock to be owned by the existing equity holders and the total number of shares of our common
stock to be owned by the new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering;

�  the total consideration to be paid by the existing equity holders and to be paid by the new investors purchasing shares of common stock in
this offering; and

�  the average price per share of common stock to be paid by existing equity holders (cash and stock) and the average price per share of
common stock to be paid by new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering:

Average
Shares of Common Price Per

Stock Purchased Total Consideration Share of
Common

Number Percent Amount Percent Stock

Existing equity holders 41,458,333 58.5% $348,878,000 41.0% $ 8.42
New investors 29,375,000 41.5% $499,375,000 59.0% $17.00

Total 70,833,333 100.0% $848,253,000 100.0% $11.98

29

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK MUNICIPAL 2020 TERM TRUST - Form 4

Table of Contents 27

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK MUNICIPAL 2020 TERM TRUST - Form 4

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Valor is a holding company and has no direct operations. Valor was formed for the sole purpose of reorganizing our corporate structure and
consummating this offering. Valor�s principal assets are the direct and indirect equity interests of its subsidiaries. As a result, we have not
provided separate historical financial results for Valor and present only the historical consolidated financial results of